213

Tuesday, September 04, 2001 - Continued

202368
202369
202371
202372
202569
202570
202571
202572
202916
202924

TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE
TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE
U S POSTMASTER

U S POSTMASTER

U S POSTMASTER

U S POSTMASTER

TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE
TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE
DAC

DAC

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
STATE PAYROLL

1,497.51
1,228.60
1,405.99
1,308.23
3,069.91
2,363.94
1,768.09
941.44
90,337.72
2,412.09

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration Building Lobby on September 6, 2001 at 3:14

p.m.)

MINUTES

Monday, September 10, 2001

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the

following members present: John Selph, Chairman; Robert N. Dick, Member; Wilbert E. Collins, Sr.,

Member; and Earlene Wilson, Tulsa County Clerk.

John Selph, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following

business was transacted:

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the minutes of the meeting held September 4,

2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following reports:

L

Sheriff for 8/01 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182115)

Fiscal Office E-911 funds quarterly as of 8/31/01 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182116)

County Clerk Summary of Consumable Items for 7/1/01-8/30/01 (Clerk’s Misc. File No.

182117)

Highways Summary of Consumable Items for 7/01 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182118)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and

available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk.

Sealed Bids for 17,500 space 'Saver Legal Size File Folders were received and opened. The bidders

being four (4) in number are as follow:

B WN

Burkhart’s Office Supply
Calvert McBride Inc.
Duke’s Office Supply

Eagle Office Systems

total bid price $7,700.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182119)
total bid price $7,500.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182120)
total bid price $7,700.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182121)

- no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182122

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to District Attorney and Purchasing for

analysis, report and recommendation on September 17, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes;

Selph, yes. Motion carried. |

Sealed bids for One (1) New 16-Channel Voice Recording System with Dual Dat Drive and Thirty

(30) Minute External Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) were received and‘ opened. The bidders being

two (2) in number are as follow:

1.
2.

Dictaphone
Voice Products, Inc.

by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182123)
‘by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 182124)




