Tuesday, September 04, 2001 - Continued

202368	TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE	OPERATING SUPPLIES	1,497.51
202369	TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE	OPERATING SUPPLIES	1,228.60
202371	U S POSTMASTER	OPERATING SUPPLIES	1,405.99
202372	U S POSTMASTER	OPERATING SUPPLIES	1,308.23
202569	U S POSTMASTER	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	3,069.91
202570	U S POSTMASTER	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	2,363.94
202571	TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	1,768.09
202572	TULSA CO ADMINISTRATIVE	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	941.44
202916	DAC	MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI	90,337.72
202924	DAC	STATE PAYROLL	2,412.09

(Agenda of meeting was posted in the Administration Building Lobby on September 6, 2001 at 3:14 p.m.)

MINUTES Monday, September 10, 2001

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County met at the hour of 9:30 a.m. with the following members present: John Selph, Chairman; Robert N. Dick, Member; Wilbert E. Collins, Sr., Member; and Earlene Wilson, Tulsa County Clerk.

John Selph, Chairman, presiding, called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. and the following business was transacted:

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the minutes of the meeting held September 4, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following reports:

- 1. Sheriff for 8/01 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182115)
- 2. Fiscal Office E-911 funds quarterly as of 8/31/01 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182116)
- 3. County Clerk Summary of Consumable Items for 7/1/01-8/30/01 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182117)
- 4. Highways Summary of Consumable Items for 7/01 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182118)

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

NOTICE: A complete listing of all information relating to the following bids is on file and available for public inspection in the offices of County Purchasing and County Clerk.

Sealed Bids for 17,500 space Saver Legal Size File Folders were received and opened. The bidders being four (4) in number are as follow:

1.	Burkhart's Office Supply	total bid price \$7,700.00 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182119)
2.	Calvert McBride Inc.	total bid price \$7,500.00 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182120)
3.	Duke's Office Supply	total bid price \$7,700.00 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182121)
4.	Eagle Office Systems	no bid (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182122

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to District Attorney and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on September 17, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids for One (1) New 16-Channel Voice Recording System with Dual Dat Drive and Thirty (30) Minute External Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in number are as follow:

Dictaphone
 Voice Products, Inc.
 by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182123)
 by item (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182124)